
Ada-France Jean Pierre rosen@adalog.fr A15
Adullact Danouchka communication@adullact.org B49
AFPy Sébastien seb@nmeos.net A17
AFUJ Sébastien sebastien.lapoux@octopoos.com B30
Aful Véro vfritiere@free.fr A49
AFUP Christophe hellosct1@gmail.com B47
Alionet / openSUSE Guillaume G guillaume.gardet@free.fr B31

April Magali secretaire@april.org
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bsdfrance Freddy freddy.dsx@free.fr A1
Debian France Raphael H hertzog@debian.org B19
Dolibarr ERP CRM Laurent D contact@dolibarr.org B32
DoudouLinux Jean Michel jean-michel.philippe@doudoulinux.org A9
Dragonflybsd A1
Drupal Christophe hellosct1@gmail.com B45
Efrei Jean-Michel jean-michel.huguet@esigetel.net A12
Enlightenment Foundation Philippe C caseiro.philippe@gmail.com B41
FFII René rmages@ffii.fr B34
Framasoft pyg pyg@framasoft.org C40
FreeBSD Rodrigo rodrigo@bebik.net A2
FSF Europe Hugo hugo+opensourcesummitparis@fsfe.org C42
Full by breizhtux Quentin contact@quentin-dumont.me b35
FusionDirectory Benoit M benoit.mortier@opensides.be c33
GCU Emile imil@home.imil.net A16
Gutenberg Philippe philippe@michel.fdn.fr C35
Hadoop User Group et du
Paris Spark meetup Charly C charly.clairmont@altic.org C31
La mouette - Libre Office Arnaud V arnaud.versini@gmail.com c41
Liberté 0 Texou mengualjeanphi@free.fr C32
LibreShop Nicolas nicolas@montpel-libre.fr b37
Linux-Fr Florent fzara@henix.fr C34
LLV Ioan iohan@llv.asso.fr A10



Mageia Anne ennael1@gmail.com B27
Mongueurs de Perl Jean ponder.stibbons@orange.fr B43
Monitoring-fr / communauté
Centreon Olivier LKC lkco@fullyautomatednagios.org C29
Mozilla Christophe hellosct1@gmail.com C47
NetBSD A2
OCS Inventory Guillaume Protet guillaume@ocsinventory-ng.org B26
Odoo Community Association Sébastien sebastien.beau@akretion.com c39
OFBiz Marco bureau-ofbiz-fr@listes.ofbiz-fr.org B33
OPEN SOURCE INITIATIVE Patrick masson@alumni.ucdavis.edu] D33
Openstack Jonathan LL jle_lous@april.org C43
OSGeo Etienne president@osgeo.asso.fr B28
OSM Gaël gael.musquet@ratzillas.com C45
Parinux Magali mgarnero@april.org A14
PostgreSQLFr Jean-Paul A jean-paul@postgresql.fr b39
Rudder project Jonathan C jonathan.clarke@normation.com A13
Slitaz Eric erjo@slitaz.org B17
Starinux Antoine V antoine@starinux.org A19
Tux familly Sylvain gradator@gradator.net A11
Ubuntu-fr Olive olive@picapo.net A7
VideoLAN (VLC) Jean Baptiste K jb@videolan.org C37


